

:
ITEM NO.84

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17035-17036/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. He has not furnished the fresh address of the District Court through which the service of the show cause notice is to be effected on the unserved respondents. Learned counsel seeks one week's time on that count. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her, as last chance.

List again on 13.11.2013.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR

(M.K. HANJURA)

|
|
|

rd