

Listed on 28.10.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 1
Item No. 43

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
17035-17036 of 2013

Union of India & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Registrar and Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st August, 2014, when the following order was passed:

"Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for filing address of the District court for effecting service on the unserved respondent No. 2.

On filing of the same, office to issue notice. List again on 27.10.2014."

It is submitted that show cause notice could not be issued to the unserved respondent No. 2 as Mr. D. S. Mehra, counsel for the petitioners has not furnished the complete address of Concerned District Court so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent No. 2.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp