

Listed on 26.2.2015
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 1
Item No. 87

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.
17035-17036 of 2013

Union of India & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Registrar and Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 6th January, 2015, when the following order was passed:

"Despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court on 1.8.2014, address of the District Court has not been furnished.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has furnished the address of District Court on 10th September, 2014 and show cause notice has been issued on 29th January, 2015 to Respondent No. 2 by Registered Post as well as through District Sessions Court, Karur, Tamil Nadu. Service of show cause notice is still awaited.

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of Respondent No. 1.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 25th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp