

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
17035-17036/2013(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18/07/2012
IN WP NO. 23638/2003 AND MP NO. 29206/2003 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT
OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR & ANR.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sheron, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matters on 24th November, 2015.[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER